19000059665

(Re	questor's Name)	
bA)	dress)	
bA)	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ly
· ,		



400325658934 03/08/19--01004--007 **155.00

> 19 HAR - A HI HI 25 19 HAR - 8 AH 9: 21 SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

T SCHROEDER





ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

GJ CONSULTING GROUP LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address:</u>
1825 MAIN ST	1825 MAIN ST
EX SUITES	EX SUITES
WESTON, FL 33326	WESTON, FL 33326

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

individual or another busin					H 61		Å
The name and the Florida	street address of the regi	stered agent are	2:	ETARY (HASSEE	HAR -8	FIL	÷٠.
	JEAN CAI	RLOS BRICI	ENO	FLC	AM 9:	0	
		Name		ORID			:
	1825 MAIN	V ST EX SU	TES	NIDA MA	-		
	Florida Street address	(P.O. Box NO	T acceptable)				
	WESTON	FL	33326				
	City	State	Zip				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1of 2

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:			
MGR	JEAN CARLOS BRICENO			
	1825 MAIN ST EX SUITES	_		
	WESTON, FL 33326			
MGR	GUSTAVO MACHADO			
	1825 MAIN ST EX SUITES		19	
	WESTON, FL 33326		HAR	
		DRE FARY AHASSE	R -8	
			AM	Ē
		STAFE	9: 2	0
(Use attachment if necessary)		Ø# >		

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing :(OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

JEAN CARLOS BRICENO - 50 UNITS	
GUSTAVO MACHADO – 50 UNITS	

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

JEAN CARLOS BRICENO

Typed or printed name of signce

Page 2 of 2